DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DATABASE OF CORRUPT CONTRACTORS IN PMGSY

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1555
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.12.2018

1555. SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects sanctioned, and number of projects completed in Tamil Nadu,
under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years;

(b) whether the Government has prepared a national database of corrupt and dubious
contractors under the PMGSY to avoid awarding tenders to them in the future; and

(c) if not, whether the Government plans to prepare such a list, and if so, the details thereof?

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(a):  The number of projects sanctioned and number of projects completed in Tamil Nadu,
under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the last three years till

ANSWER

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAY)

November,2018 is as follows:-

Year (s) No. of projects No. of projects
sanctioned completed
2016-17 595 330
2017-18 794 632
2018-19 607 253
(b)& (¢): A provision has already been made on On-line Management, Monitoring and

Accounting System (OMMAS), which has been developed for effective monitoring of road
works constructed under PMGSY, for uploading database of black listed contractors.
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